MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE CITY OF CALUMET CITY

OPEN MEETINGS ACT PUBLIC NOTICE/LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the City of Calumet City ("Board"), for the hearing and passing upon of Objections to the Nomination Papers of **Thaddeus Jones**, **Candidate for Mayor of the City of Calumet City**, will hold a meeting of the Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon objections to nomination papers of candidates in the City of Calumet City, to be voted for at the Consolidated Primary Election to be held on February 23, 2021.

The Board shall meet on **Monday, December 7, 2020, at 12:00 p.m.** in the City Council Chambers of the City of Calumet City, 204 Pulaski Road, Calumet City, Illinois, 60409, for the purpose of hearing and passing upon of Objections to the Nomination Papers of **Thaddeus Jones**, **Candidate for Mayor of the City of Calumet City**, for the February 23, 2021 Consolidated Primary Election.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introduction of Electoral Board comprised of Public Electoral Board Members pursuant to (Circ. Ct. Cook County Special Order No. 2020-50):
 - a. Laura Jacksack Chairperson
 - b. Christopher Cohen Member
 - c. Jason Gusinger Member
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Call of case: Burns & Burge v. Jones, 2020 CCMOEB-01
- 5. Review and re-approval and/or entry of additional Electoral Board Exhibits
 - a. Objector's Petition
 - b. Nomination Papers of Candidate
 - c. Call
 - d. Agenda for Initial Hearing
 - e. Proofs of Service, Waivers of Service, and Appearances filed by the parties
 - f. Rules of Procedure
 - g. Case management order
 - h. Order appointing Public Electoral Board Members
- 6. Proceedings on Objections, Hearing/Argument on Motions and Briefs filed, if any
- 7. Recess to another date specified

PLEASE BE ADVISED that physical attendance will be limited to no more than Ten (10) persons at a given point in time and shall be subject to social distancing guidelines and restrictions. Proper face coverings will also be required at all times. Social distancing and guidelines, restrictions, and face covering requirements are pursuant to those issued by the CDC and the Illinois Department of Health in addition to Illinois Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation (latest dated November 13, 2020) and Executive Order 2020-73, which implements "Tier 3 Mitigations" to the entire State of Illinois, and any other applicable orders or laws, as amended. Any amendments or changes to said requirements shall be incorporated and adhered to for the purposes of conducting these proceedings. The public may alternatively attend the meeting remotely, via Zoom as follows:

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84826556551?pwd=RDRzZU1BdlUvek0zNGxNa0ZMVkF6UT09

Meeting ID: 848 2655 6551 Passcode: 254865

One tap mobile:

+13126266799,,84826556551#,,,,,0#,,254865# US (Chicago) +16465588656,,84826556551#,,,,,0#,,254865# US (New York)

/s/ Ross D. Secler, Electoral Board Attorney

Posted on December 4, 2020.

City of Calumet City Municipal Officers Electoral Board